
State of Texas 

Collin County 

Commissioners Court 

§ 

§ 

§ 

Court Order 

2020-206-03-09 

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving an amendment to a lease agreement. 

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves Amendment No. 6 to the Lease Agreement with the 

Collin County Health Care Trust Foundation for property located at 920 East Park Boulevard, Plano, Texas to 

reduce the square footage of the lease to 20,437 square feet and to reduce the base rent to $306,555 per year, payable 

in monthly installments of $25,546.25. 

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular 

session on Monday, March 9, 2020 . 

.-:::::::::::::------'-'~ 

Chris Hill, County Judge Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3 

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1 




